附件二：葛洲坝中学消防设备设施清单（2026年7月后新建科创楼消防设施设备不在统计范围内）
	区域
	消防栓
	安全出口
	应急灯
	烟雾报警器
	火灾显示盘
	声光报警器
	手报
	灭火器
	消防喇叭
	消防控制柜

	知行楼
	12
	24
	36
	102
	12
	12
	12
	24
	12
	

	教学楼主楼
	24
	24
	24
	
	
	
	
	24
	
	

	教学楼副楼
	6
	6
	6
	
	
	
	
	12
	
	

	格勿楼
	24
	60
	78
	
	
	
	
	48
	
	

	汇贤楼
	14
	63
	42
	
	
	
	
	28
	
	

	宿舍D栋
	24
	36
	24
	
	
	
	
	28
	
	

	宿舍A栋
	24
	36
	24
	
	
	
	
	24
	
	

	宿舍B栋
	12
	18
	12
	
	
	
	
	24
	
	

	宿舍C栋
	12
	18
	18
	
	
	
	
	24
	
	

	食堂
	4
	25
	30
	
	
	
	
	28
	
	

	体育馆
	10
	16
	16
	110
	3
	4
	6
	52
	10
	

	E栋
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	16
	
	

	消防室
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	合计
	170
	326
	310
	212
	15
	16
	18
	332
	22
	1






